CH \$40.00 150461 10536183

Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office					
			A	utorney Docket No. <u>124061</u>			
	ase record the attached document. tal number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and docum	ent: <u>2</u>				
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Pierre Louis CHARVET		СОМ	nd address of receiving party: MISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ics) attached? Yes No	31-33	MIQUE 8 RUE DE LA FEDERATION, 752 PARIS FRANCE			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additio	nal name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes □ No			
	Assignment	Merger					
	Security Agreement	Change of Name					
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: June 10, 200	5					
4.	A. Patent Application No. <u>10/536.</u>	183	B. Patent N	No.(š)			
		Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🗌 N	lo			
	C. Title of Application: <u>MICROMECHANICAL SWITCH AND PRODUCTION PROCESS</u> THEREOF						
5.	Name and address of party to whom e concerning document should be maile		6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$			
	Name: <u>William P. Berridge</u>			narge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the $(37 \text{ CFR } 3.41)$ in the amount of $\$40.00$.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787		 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 				
	· · · · · ·	1					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best offmy knowledge undber original dogunery.	ej jihe jogegogig informatie		t and any attached copy is a true copy of the June 23, 2005			
	William B. Berridge Registration No. Philip A. Caramanica, Jr. Registration						

PATENT REEL: 016403 FRAME: 0658

700190016

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) CHARVET Pierre-Louis (5)				
(1-8)	Inser 1 Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) (6)				
		(3) (7)				
		(4) (8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Inser t Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Commissariat à l'Energie Atomique</u>				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 31-33_rue de la Fédération, F-75752 PARIS, France				
(11)	laser f ldentification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) <u>Micromechanical switch and production process</u>				
		thereof.				
		(Autorney Docket No. PCT/FR2003/003641 FILED on December 9, 2003				
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date here with or				
(12)	Inser (Date of Signing of Application	(12) on				
(13)	Alter native Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. a pplication Serial Number				
		file d				

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary.

2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all af firmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) Each unders igned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest here in assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any a greements in conflict herewith, and a grees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

6) Each undersigned here by grants the firm of OLEF & BERRED GE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ate	June	10,	2005	Inventor Signature	<u>CHARVET Pierre-Louis</u> (SEA
ate				Inventor Signature	(\$EA
ite				Inventor Signature	(SEA
ite				Inventor Signature	(\$EA
ite			-	Inventor Signature	(SEA
ite				Inventor Signature	(SEA
atc				Inventor Signature	(SEA
te				Inventor Signature	(SEA

If ne ither, the n it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	June	10,	2005
Date	June	10,	2005

Witne ss	Marie-Andrée JOUVR AY		Server and the server ser	
Witne 55	Enno D. BIBOW	<	para	, les

PATENT REEL: 016403 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 06/23/2005